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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6438
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
PENDING PROPOSALS
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals under Social and Infrastructure Development Fund (SIDF) pending with the line Ministries towards development of the North −Eastern Region;

(b) the progress made upto March 2015 in respect of the ongoing projects under the SIDF; and

(c) the State-wise demands and plan details received during the last three years and the approval thereof?

Answer

The Minister of State (Independent Charge)of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region (Dr. Jitendra Singh)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal under Social and Infrastru- cture Development Fund (SIDF) pending with the line Minis- tries. Under this Scheme, so far, 25 number of projects at a total amount Rs. 502.35crore have been sanctioned against which Rs. 314.91 crore has been releasedupto 31st March, 2015.

(c) State-wise projects approved during the last three years i.e. 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-15 is as under:-

i) Arunachal Pradesh : 1 No. of projectii) Assam   : 2 Nos. of projectsiii) Manipur   : 2 Nos. of projectsiv) Meghalaya  : 2 Nos. of projects v) Mizoram   : 0 vi) Nagaland  : 0 vii) Sikkim   : 4 Nos. of projects viii) Tripura   : 0
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